AL WATHBA CUP FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 25th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (155 Started) (64 Passed = 41.29%) (91 NQ = 58.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 117 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /MAVER MISTRAL/2009/Mare/Chestnut/AA 105GW25
1 3 07:50:28 07:52:20 P 57/60 00:01:52 01:22:20 29.150 01:22:20 29.150 08:42:20 Passed
: UAE 2 3 09:33:33  09:35:36 P 63/60  00:02:03 | 00:53:16 28.160 02:15:36 28.761 10:15:36 Passed
3 1 10:55:06 11:00:33 E 11:25:00 52/48 00:05:27 00:44:57 25.362 03:00:33 27.915 11:40:33 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:22 / 00:03:07) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 82 Julia Serrabassa batalla 0018722 /A LANDELL KING/2011/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105VNO3
1 22 07:54:54 07:56:11 P 51/56 00:01:17 01:26:11 27.848 01:26:11 27.848 08:46:11 Passed
ESP 2 6 09:37:31  09:38:49 P 53/60  00:01:18 | 00:52:38 28.499 02:18:49 28.095 10:18:49 Passed
3 2 10:59:46 11:01:04 E 11:25:16 52/52 00:01:18 00:42:15 26.982 03:01:04 27.835 11:41:04 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:53 / 00:01:17) Lap/Lead: +00:00:31
3 153 Ahmed Yousef Al Bloushi 0001896/JON DE LE PATROL /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/AngaloArabian 104CW81
1 1 07:50:22 07:51:46 P 64/64 00:01:24 01:21:46 29.352 01:21:46 29.352 08:41:46 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:33:28  09:35:26 P 61/60  00:01:58 | 00:53:40 27.950 02:15:26 28.796 10:15:26 Passed
3 3 10:55:16 11:01:16 E 11:20:43 44/44 00:06:00 00:45:50 24.873 03:01:16 27.804 11:41:16 Passed
Al Jaber Stables / Ahmed Mohd Al Jaber / Al Jaber Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:22 / 00:03:07) Lap/Lead: +00:00:43
4 116 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /IFO SHAKJADAKI/2011/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RP46
1 6 07:50:40 07:52:52 P 60/60 00:02:12 01:22:52 28.962 01:22:52 28.962 08:42:52 Passed
SYR 2 4 09:33:37  09:35:53 P 62/64  00:02:16 | 00:53:01 28.293 02:15:53 28.701 10:15:53 Passed
3 4 10:55:44 11:01:44 E 11:27:02 44/48 00:06:00 00:45:51 24.864 03:01:44 27.733 11:41:44 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:28 / 00:03:29) Lap/Lead: +00:01:11
5 14 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/CHEVROLET R M/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 1050H67
1 5 07:50:57 07:52:41 P 59/56 00:01:44 01:22:41 29.026 01:22:41 29.026 08:42:41 Passed
= v 2 | 5 | 09:33:30 00:35:12 | 09:38:17 | 57/60 00:04:47 | 00:55:36 26978  02:18:17  28.203 | 10:18:17 Passed
3 5 10:59:56 11:02:18 E 11:25:36 44/44 00:02:22 00:44:01 25.899 03:02:18 27.647 11:42:18 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:53 / 00:02:57) Lap/Lead: +00:01:45
6 20 Saeed Ali Saeed Al Subousi 0004383 /BEER STREET WICCA MOON/2010/Gelding/Brown/PartArab 106SB98
1 30 07:54:19 07:56:38 P 52/56 00:02:19 01:26:38 27.703 01:26:38 27.703 08:46:38 Passed
= UAE 2 14 09:39:28 09:41:54 P 53/52 00:02:26 00:55:16 27.141 02:21:54 27.484 10:21:54 Passed
3 6 11:03:05  11:05:15 E 11:25:28 | 40/44 00:02:10 | 00:43:21 26.298 03:05:15 27.206 11:45:15 Passed
ALI HUSAIN ALBLOOSHI / Ali Husain Al Blooshi / ALAZEM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:55 / 00:02:18) Lap/Lead: +00:04:42
7 46 Jessica Mostert 0009815/ABSOLUT DU FONPEYROL/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105BS92
~_| 1 21 07:54:01 07:56:10 P 48/52 00:02:09 01:26:10 27.853 01:26:10 27.853 08:46:10 Passed
RSA 2 10 09:37:38 09:41:11 P 54/56 00:03:33 00:55:01 27.264 02:21:11 27.624 10:21:11 Passed
3 7 11:02:48  11:05:24 E 11:30:23 | 56/56  00:02:36 | 00:44:13 25.782 03:05:24 27.184 11:45:24 Passed
Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Badr Abdulla Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:18 / 00:02:46) Lap/Lead: +00:04:51
8 6 Buthaian Khalid Habib Al Redha 0005616/LONGREIN DUDE/2006/Gelding/Bay/Arab 1040Y52
1 10 | 07:52:45 07:55:14 P 52/60  00:02:29 | 01:25:14 28.158 01:25:14 28.158 08:45:14 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:35:25 09:40:53 P 60/64 00:05:28 00:55:39 26.954 02:20:53 27.682 10:20:53 Passed
3 8 11:02:56  11:07:53 E 11:28:49 | 48/48 00:04:57 | 00:47:00 24.255 03:07:53 26.825 11:47:53 Passed
Abdalla Ahmed Abdelrahman Alhosani / Ahmed Abdulrahman Ameen Al Shurafa / Ekhal Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:54 / 00:04:18) Lap/Lead: +00:07:20
9 92 Maria Teresa Sanchez Neves 0006719/MORALE]J0/2009/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105AM23
URU 1 17 | 07:53:49  07:55:50 P 60/64  00:02:01 | 01:25:50 27.961 01:25:50 27.961 08:45:50 Passed
— 2 11 09:39:06 09:41:46 P 63/62 00:02:40 00:55:56 26.818 02:21:46 27.510 10:21:46 Passed
3 9 11:02:47 11:09:49 E 11:34:19 60/56 00:07:02 00:48:03 23.725 03:09:49 26.552 11:49:49 Passed
OSCAR SABELLA / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Stable1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:03:54) Lap/Lead: +00:09:16
10 13 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/HEP MR ROSS/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARABE 105RV61
1 11 07:50:19 07:55:22 P 63/60 00:05:03 01:25:22 28.114 01:25:22 28.114 08:45:22 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:35:24 09:40:59 P 64/64 00:05:35 00:55:37 26.970 02:20:59 27.663 10:20:59 Passed
3 10 11:03:03 11:10:43 E 11:32:46 56/60 00:07:40 00:49:44 22922 03:10:43 26.427 11:50:43 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:18 / 00:06:06) Lap/Lead: +00:10:10

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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AL WATHBA CUP FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 25th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (155 Started) (64 Passed = 41.29%) (91 NQ = 58.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 95 Babu Singh Aam Singh 0009018/G-SALIM/2010/Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 1050G45
1 15 | 07:53:53  07:55:49 P 54/56  00:01:56 | 01:25:49 27.967 01:25:49 27.967 08:45:49 Passed
IND 2 13 | 09:39:10  09:41:52 P 60/60  00:02:42 | 00:56:03 26.762 02:21:52 27.491 10:21:52 Passed
3 11 | 11:03:04  11:10:55 E 11:34:15 | 56/60  00:07:51 | 00:49:03 23.242 03:10:55 26.399 11:50:55 Passed
Al Ain Endurance Stables / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:29 / 00:04:09) Lap/Lead: +00:10:22
12 96 Joaquin Stirling 0009861/SM CONJEQUE/2009/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 104NK36
URU 1 13 | 07:53:25 07:55:38 P 64/64  00:02:13 | 01:25:38 28.026 01:25:38 28.026 08:45:38 Passed
— 2 18 | 09:37:28  09:44:05 P 59/60  00:06:37 | 00:58:27 25.663 02:24:05 27.068 10:24:05 Passed
3 12 | 11:02:44  11:11:05 E 11:34:13 | 48/48  00:08:21 | 00:47:00 24.255 03:11:05 26.376 11:51:05 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:11 / 00:05:43) Lap/Lead: +00:10:32
13 120 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen 0002739/0MR DREAM CHASER/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 105)JZ06
1 39 | 07:51:36  07:53:43 I 07:57:42 | 55/52  00:06:06 | 01:27:42 27.366 01:27:42 27.366 08:47:42 Passed
= UAE 2 22 | 09:40:09 09:45:18 P 63/60  00:05:09 | 00:57:36 26.042 02:25:18 26.841 10:25:18 Passed
3 13 | 11:05:29  11:11:07 E 11:28:34 | 56/58 00:05:38 | 00:45:49 24.882 03:11:07 26.371 11:51:07 Passed
SS Stables / Ali Sultan Ali Alsuboosi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:53 / 00:05:37) Lap/Lead: +00:10:34
14 97 Camila Rodriguez 0009114/F D MUSTAFA/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARABE 105VX22
1 30 | 07:53:56  07:56:38 P 61/60  00:02:42 | 01:26:38 27.703 01:26:38 27.703 08:46:38 Passed
|:| ARG 2 16 | 09:39:31  09:43:54 P 64/60  00:04:23 | 00:57:16 26.193 02:23:54 27.102 10:23:54 Passed
3 14 | 11:04:52  11:11:44 E 11:26:08 | 52/56  00:06:52 | 00:47:50 23.833 03:11:44 26.287 11:51:44 Passed
Bin Ham Endurance Stables / Faisal Mohammed Kerdi / Bin Ham Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:57 / 00:04:39) Lap/Lead: +00:11:11
15 119 Nawal Ahmed Mohd Youssef 0004195/MM DAMA/2010/Mare/Grey/Arab 106A141
coM 1 34 | 07:54:54 07:57:04 P 57/56  00:02:10 | 01:27:04 27.565 01:27:04 27.565 08:47:04 Passed
2 19 | 09:39:58  09:44:14 P 63/64  00:04:16 | 00:57:10 26.239 02:24:14 27.040 10:24:14 Passed
3 15 | 11:05:00 11:11:54 E 11:36:59 | 48/48 00:06:54 | 00:47:40 23916 03:11:54 26.264 11:51:54 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:20 / 00:04:26) Lap/Lead: +00:11:21
16 85 Laetitia Glorian 0009741/BALTIK DE TENSONNIVES /2011 /Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARA 105WF66
1 32 | 07:55:04 07:56:43 P 46/52  00:01:39 | 01:26:43 27.676 01:26:43 27.676 08:46:43 Passed
l] FRA 2 11 | 09:39:26  09:41:46 P 64/60  00:02:20 | 00:55:03 27.248 02:21:46 27.510 10:21:46 Passed
3 16 | 11:03:11  11:12:44 E 11:36:02 52/52  00:09:33 | 00:50:58 22.368 03:12:44 26.150 11:52:44 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pvt. Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:32 / 00:04:30) Lap/Lead: +00:12:11
17 12 Layla Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799 /RATONERA LP/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 104YW39
1 28 | 07:50:56  07:53:13 I 07:56:32 | 64/64 00:05:36 | 01:26:32 27.735 01:26:32 27.735 08:46:32 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 09:38:53  09:44:24 P 60/60  00:05:31 | 00:57:52 25.922 02:24:24 27.008 10:24:24 Passed
3 17 | 11:07:15 11:13:19 E 11:32:55 | 56/56  00:06:04 | 00:48:55 23.305 03:13:19 26.071 11:53:19 Passed
Saeed Mohamed Al Kamda / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:11 / 00:05:43) Lap/Lead: +00:12:46
18 32 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith 0004322 /FACUNDO H S/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossBred 104SU38
1 33 | 07:55:18 07:56:54 P 56/60  00:01:36 | 01:26:54 27.618 01:26:54 27.618 08:46:54 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:38:27  09:44:43 P 63/60  00:06:16 | 00:57:49 25.944 02:24:43 26.949 10:24:43 Passed
3 18 | 11:07:18  11:15:09 E 11:37:41 60/64  00:07:51 | 00:50:26 22.604 03:15:09 25.826 11:55:09 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Ahmad Mohd Al Falasi / Al JAWAREH PVT STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:43 / 00:05:14) Lap/Lead: +00:14:36
19 19 Micaela Paroldi 0008107/HH KAMEELAH/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105VV65
1 44 | 07:55:07 07:58:25 P 49/52  00:03:18 | 01:28:25 27.144 01:28:25 27.144 08:48:25 Passed
|:| ARG 2 30 | 09:43:10 09:45:26 I 09:49:05 | 61/64 00:05:55 | 01:00:40 24.725 02:29:05 26.160 10:29:05 Passed
3 19 | 11:11:45  11:15:47 E 11:40:54 | 44/44 00:04:02 | 00:46:42 24.411 03:15:47 25.743 11:55:47 Passed
Abdulla Salem Saeed Alameri / Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / Al Rawahel Private Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:15 / 00:04:25) Lap/Lead: +00:15:14
20 63 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 0003300/MISS CASTAGNETTE /2007 /Mare/Bay/AbgloArab 104Nj62
1 29 | 07:53:34  07:56:34 P 61/60  00:03:00 | 01:26:34 27.724 01:26:34 27.724 08:46:34 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 09:38:49  09:48:40 P 59/60  00:09:51 | 01:02:06 24.155 02:28:40 26.233 10:28:40 Passed
3 20 | 11:11:58 11:16:16 E 11:35:30 | 56/60  00:04:18 | 00:47:36 23.950 03:16:16 25.679 11:56:16 Passed
Al Ghandi Stables / Abdulaziz Abdulla Saeed Alghandi / Al Ghandi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:09 / 00:05:43) Lap/Lead: +00:15:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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AL WATHBA CUP FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 25th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (155 Started) (64 Passed = 41.29%) (91 NQ = 58.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 51 Mohammad Hassan Ahmed Ali Hassan 0009067 /KEKMADAR/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 104YV16
1 24 07:50:20 07:56:16 P 63/64 00:05:56 01:26:16 27.821 01:26:16 27.821 08:46:16 Passed
: UAE 2 17 | 09:37:30  09:43:59 P 64/60  00:06:29 | 00:57:43 25.989 02:23:59 27.086 10:23:59 Passed
3 21 11:06:00 11:13:10 I 11:16:23 48/48 00:10:23 00:52:24 21.756 03:16:23 25.664 11:56:23 Passed
Rashed Suhail AlDarbi / IBRAHIM JOYNAL ABEDIN / Al Darbi Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:48 / 00:07:36) Lap/Lead: +00:15:50
21 41 Mira Jasim Mohd Al Ansaari 0004897/ALAURZA/2010/Mare/Bay/ANGLOARABE 105PI52
1 44 07:51:34 07:54:55 I 07:58:25 52/48 00:06:51 01:28:25 27.144 01:28:25 27.144 08:48:25 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 09:44:23  09:47:20 P 63/60  00:02:57 | 00:58:55 25.460 02:27:20 26.471 10:27:20 Passed
3 21 11:12:00 11:16:23 E 11:40:17 48/52 00:04:23 00:49:03 23.242 03:16:23 25.664 11:56:23 Passed
SS Stables / Ali Sultan Ali Alsuboosi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:11 / 00:04:43) Lap/Lead: +00:15:50
23 49 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al She 0005874 /0CTOBER SKY 09/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104XV85
1 66 08:03:39 08:04:56 P 49/48 00:01:17 01:34:56 25.281 01:34:56 25.281 08:54:56 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 09:52:37  09:53:39 P 55/52  00:01:02 | 00:58:43 25.546 02:33:39 25.382 10:33:39 Passed
3 23 11:15:40 11:16:45 E 11:39:22 44/48 00:01:05 00:43:06 26.450 03:16:45 25.616 11:56:45 Passed
Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi / THANI MOHD AL MUHAIRI / RAA Endurance Private Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:24 / 00:01:08) Lap/Lead: +00:16:12
24 115 Ahmed Mohd Saleh Al Shehhi 0002273 /BANDAR T00/2007/Gelding/Bay/Arab 104NG33
1 43 07:52:54 07:58:06 P 55/60 00:05:12 01:28:06 27.242 01:28:06 27.242 08:48:06 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 09:42:50  09:44:51 I 09:48:40 | 57/52  00:05:50 | 01:00:34 24.766 02:28:40 26.233 10:28:40 Passed
3 24 11:11:58 11:13:33 I 11:17:09 56/60 00:05:11 00:48:29 23.513 03:17:09 25.564 11:57:09 Passed
Mohammed Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Al Shehhi / Ahmad Abdulla Essa Al Huraiz Al Fala Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:13 / 00:05:24) Lap/Lead: +00:16:36
25 118 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362 /CH EZEL/2012 /Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 1061E42
1 37 07:54:53 07:57:12 P 61/52 00:02:19 01:27:12 27.523 01:27:12 27.523 08:47:12 Passed
—VEM 2 | 25  09:39:56 09:46:31 P 62/64 00:06:35  00:59:19 25288  02:26:31  26.618 | 10:26:31 Passed
3 25 11:07:25 11:17:17 E 11:36:42 56/56 00:09:52 00:50:46 22.456 03:17:17 25.547 11:57:17 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:46 / 00:06:15) Lap/Lead: +00:16:44
26 50 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 0004060/RUBIS DU CHATEL/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 103ZG63
1 65 08:03:40 08:04:54 P 50/48 00:01:14 01:34:54 25.290 01:34:54 25.290 08:54:54 Passed
= UAE 2 36 09:52:33 09:53:38 P 55/60 00:01:05 00:58:44 25.539 02:33:38 25.385 10:33:38 Passed
3 26 | 11:15:42  11:17:20 E 11:39:25 | 44/44 00:01:38 | 00:43:42 26.087 03:17:20 25.541 11:57:20 Passed
Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi / THANI MOHD AL MUHAIRI / RAA Endurance Private Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:57 / 00:01:19) Lap/Lead: +00:16:47
27 61 Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman 0008666/CROMARTY PARK SHILO/2005/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 103TU13
1 67 08:01:30 08:05:31 P 51/48 00:04:01 01:35:31 25.127 01:35:31 25.127 08:55:31 Passed
= UAE 2 34 09:49:03 09:52:37 P 63/64 00:03:34 00:57:06 26.270 02:32:37 25.554 10:32:37 Passed
3 27 | 11:16:05  11:18:43 E 11:43:45 | 40/40 00:02:38 | 00:46:06 24.729 03:18:43 25.363 11:58:43 Passed
Khalid Abdullah Al Ghurair / Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:13 / 00:03:24) Lap/Lead: +00:18:10
28 94 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 0000455/LA UNO/2009/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 105HI20
1 49 | 07:54:02  07:59:31 P 60/52  00:05:29 | 01:29:31 26.811 01:29:31 26.811 08:49:31 Passed
IND 2 32 09:43:42 09:50:42 P 63/64 00:07:00 01:01:11 24.516 02:30:42 25.879 10:30:42 Passed
3 28 11:14:20 11:16:54 I 11:21:27 44/48 00:07:07 00:50:45 22.463 03:21:27 25.019 12:01:27 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:36 / 00:06:32) Lap/Lead: +00:20:54
29 44 Dhusiyanthan Panneer Selvam 0005845/BABOLNA/2011/Mare/Grey/Arab 106CN51
1 42 | 07:51:35  07:58:05 P 52/48  00:06:30 | 01:28:05 27.247 01:28:05 27.247 08:48:05 Passed
SRI 2 29 09:44:24 09:49:00 P 61/60 00:04:36 01:00:55 24.624 02:29:00 26.174 10:29:00 Passed
3 29 11:11:46 11:18:12 I 11:22:18 52/48 00:10:32 00:53:18 21.388 03:22:18 24.913 12:02:18 Passed
SS Stables / Ali Sultan Ali Alsuboosi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:38 / 00:07:12) Lap/Lead: +00:21:45
30 37 Hamdan Mousa Mohd Al Hammadi 0001788/URANA/2008/Mare/Grey/Arab 104WA31
1 40 | 07:53:07 07:57:53 P 64/60  00:04:46 | 01:27:53 27.309 01:27:53 27.309 08:47:53 Passed
= UAE 2 31 09:42:48 09:50:34 P 64/60 00:07:46 01:02:41 23.930 02:30:34 25.902 10:30:34 Passed
3 30 | 11:14:17  11:23:09 E 11:47:14 | 56/56  00:08:52 | 00:52:35 21.680 03:23:09 24.809 12:03:09 Passed
Jamila Ali Obaid Sabt AlShamsi / Jamila Ali Obaid Al Shamsi / AL THEEB PVT STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:24 / 00:07:08) Lap/Lead: +00:22:36

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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AL WATHBA CUP FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 25th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (155 Started) (64 Passed = 41.29%) (91 NQ = 58.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 130 Martina Spelanzon 0005677/ARIANE DE CAMBLAT /2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105SC77
1 57 | 08:02:46  08:04:07 P 45/44  00:01:21 | 01:34:07 25.500 01:34:07 25.500 08:54:07 Passed
|:| ARG 2 38 | 09:52:45  09:54:22 P 54/52  00:01:37 | 01:00:15 24.896 02:34:22 25.265 10:34:22 Passed
3 31 | 11:21:25  11:23:25 E 11:46:46 | 44/48 00:02:00 | 00:49:03 23.242 03:23:25 24.777 12:03:25 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:58 / 00:01:39) Lap/Lead: +00:22:52
32 55 Mouza Abdulrahman Jasem Algalaf Almheir 0009332 /ZAFRANA 09/2009/Gelding/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 0016954
1 54 | 08:00:18 08:02:39 P 50/48  00:02:21 | 01:32:39 25.904 01:32:39 25.904 08:52:39 Passed
= UAE 2 35 | 09:50:13  09:52:44 P 62/56  00:02:31 | 01:00:05 24.965 02:32:44 25.535 10:32:44 Passed
3 32 | 11:21:29  11:23:35 E 11:50:21 | 44/44  00:02:06 | 00:50:51 22419 03:23:35 24.756 12:03:35 Passed
Huda Saif Al Khadar / Huda Saif Al Khadar / Faresat Dubai Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:23:02
33 160 Salim Said Al Owais 0003757 /WIZAARD/2009/Gelding/Bay/uknw 105X148
1 58 | 08:02:51  08:04:10 P 54/60  00:01:19 | 01:34:10 25.487 01:34:10 25.487 08:54:10 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 09:52:36  09:55:41 P 61/64  00:03:05 | 01:01:31 24.384 02:35:41 25.051 10:35:41 Passed
3 33 | 11:21:26  11:24:05 E 11:46:28 | 48/52  00:02:39 | 00:48:24 23.554 03:24:05 24.696 12:04:05 Passed
Sultan Mohammad Sultan Alketbi / Humaid Matar Eid Alfalasi / SM Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:03 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +00:23:32
34 129 Ana Virginia Garcia Pereira 0007499/BURAK MAHIM/2011/Stallion/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 105ZL12
URU 1 62 | 08:02:50  08:04:33 P 52/52  00:01:43 | 01:34:33 25.383 01:34:33 25.383 08:54:33 Passed
— 2 39 | 09:52:56  09:55:35 P 59/60  00:02:39 | 01:01:02 24.577 02:35:35 25.067 10:35:35 Passed
3 34 | 11:21:43  11:26:39 E 11:48:38 | 44/44  00:04:56 | 00:51:04 22.324 03:26:39 24.389 12:06:39 Passed
AL DHAHERI Faisal Saeed / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:18 / 00:03:06) Lap/Lead: +00:26:06
35 15 LubaLeoni Varela 0010098/INDIA DEL CORRALES /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106MH39
